

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ELECTRICAL DIVISION NO-I

BY SPEED POST

NO. F-14 (85)/A/c/ED-I/DDA/2012-13

Dated: 28/13

To,

M/s K.C. Tubewell Engineers
V-529-B, Gali No 16-A
Near mother Public School,
Vijay Park, Maujpur,
Delhi-110053.

Sub: -M/o various parks under NA-I (East Zone)

(SH: -Sinking of bore well at DDA parks at B-Block Preet Vihar Nursery under HD-IX/DDA.)

Dear Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under:-

- | | | |
|---|---|---|
| 1. Estimate Cost | : | Rs. 3,21,638.00 (Rs. Three Lacs Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight Only). |
| 2. Accepted Amount | : | Rs. 2,98,300.00 (Rs. Two Lacs Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only.) |
| 3. Percentage for the Purpose clause-12 | : | 7.26% (Seven Point Two Six) below of the Estt. Cost |
| 4. Time allowed | : | Forty Days. |

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50.00 (Rs. Fifty only) to sign the formal agreement within Fifteen days from the stipulated date of start of work failing which the award is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money and PG amount will be forfeited absolutely to DDA.

You are requested to contact AE-4/ED-I of this Division and start the work at once Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be reckoned after 10th day of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully
Executive Engineer (E)
Electrical Division No-I
DDA

Copy to:-

1. Chief Engineer (Elect.) DDA
2. Income Tax Officer (Const.) ITO Building, Delhi.
3. EE (QC) DDA (Elect.) DDA
4. Sr. AO (W)-III/DDA
5. Sales Tax Officer (work contract cell) sales tax building, New Delhi
6. The Labour Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54
7. SE(E) Circle-III, DDA
8. FO to CE (Elec.) DDA
9. EE/ED-2/DDA to ED-12/DDA (Elect.)
10. Sr. AO CAU/EZ/DDA
11. AE (P)/ED-I/DDA
12. AE-4 along with a copy of Schedule and conditions.
13. Copy for agreement.
14. A/Cashier/ED-I/DDA
15. DDA web site i.e. dda.tender@dda.org.in.

EE/ED-I/DDA



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work : M/o various parks under NA-I (East Zone)
SH: Sinking of bore well at DDA parks at B-Block Preet Vihar Nursery under HD-IX/DDA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

NIT No.: 48/EE/ELD-I/DDA/2012-2013

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,21,638.00

NAME OF THE FIRM		M/S K C TUBEWELL ENGINEERS				
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Boring/ drilling bore well of required dia for casing/ strainer pipe, by suitable method prescribed in IS: 2800 (part-I) including collecting samples from different strata. Preparing and submitting strata chart/ bore log. Including hire & running charge of all equipments, tools, plants & machineries required for the job, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, upto 90 meter depth below ground level.: a) All type of soil					
	(i) 400mm dia	90.00	Meter	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	49500.00
2	Boring/ drilling bore well of required dia for casing/ strainer pipe, by suitable method prescribed in IS: 2800 (part-I) including collecting samples from different strata. Preparing and submitting strata chart/ bore log. Including hire & running charge of all equipments, tools, plants & machineries required for the job, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, beyond 90 meter & upto 150 meter depth below ground level: a) All type of soil .					
	(i) 400mm dia	12.00	Meter	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	3600.00
3	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well, ERW (Electrical Resistance Welded) FE 410 mild steel screwed and socketed/ plain ended casing pipes of required dia, confirming to IS: 4270, of reputed & approved make, including painted with outside surface with two coats of anticorrosive paint of approved brand and manufacturer, including required hire & labour charges fitting & accessories, all complete for all depths, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
	a) 200 mm nominal size dia having minimum wall thickness 5.00mm	50.00	Meter	1680.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only	84000.00
4	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well, ERW (Electrical Resistance Welded) FE 410 plain slotted (having slot of size 1.6/3.2mm) mild steel threaded and socketed/ plain bevel ended pipes (type-A) of required dia, confirming to IS: 8110, of reputed & approved make, having wall thickness not less than 5.40mm including painted with outside surface with two coats of anticorrosive bitumesite paint of approved brand and manufacturer, including hire & labour charges fitting & accessories, all complete for all depths, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
	a) 200 mm nominal size dia	50.00	Meter	1780.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Only	89000.00
5	Providing and fixing Bail plug/ bottom plug of required dia to the bottom of pipe assembly of tube well as per IS: 2800 (part-I)					

a) 200 mm dia	1.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	500.00
6 Providing and fixing M.S. clamp of required dia to the top of casing/ housing pipe of tube well as per IS: 2800 (part-I) including necessary bolts & nuts of required size complete.					
a) 200 mm clamp	1.00	Each	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	1200.00
7 Providing and fixing suitable size threaded mild steel cap or spot welded plate to the top of bore well housing/ casing pipe removable as per requirement, all complete for bore well of :					
a) 200 mm dia	1.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	500.00
8 Construction of cement/ concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone) flat form measuring 0.50m x 0.50m x 0.60m (0.30m above ground level and 0.30 meter below ground level) around the wall casing etc. complete as required.	1.00	Job	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	1200.00
9 Gravel packing in tube well construction in accordance with IS: 4079 including providing gravel fine/ medium/ coarse, in required grading & size as per actual requirement. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Cum	1750.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	17500.00
10 Development of tube well in accordance with IS: 2800 (Pt-I) and IS: 11189, to establish maximum rate of usable water yield without sand content (beyond permissible limit) with required capacity air compressor running the compressor for required time till well is fully developed, measuring yield of well by 'V' Notch method or any other approved method, measuring static level & draw down etc., by step draw down method collecting water samples & getting tested in approved laboratory, i/c disinfection of tube well all complete including hire labour charge of air compressor, tools & accessories etc. all as per requirement and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	180.00	Hour	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	51300.00
TOTAL					298300.00

अधिरासी अभियन्ता (विद्युत)
विभाग खण्ड-1
दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण
शाकसुन्दर, दिल्ली-110032